
RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

1 DALSASS Olivia 28.01.2016 SFG Lugano 5.50 14.500 5.50 14.000 6.00 12.650 6.50 15.500 56.650

2 PIZZOLATO Anna Mila 16.04.2016 SFG Lugano 5.50 14.370 5.00 12.900 6.00 12.950 6.50 14.400 54.620

3 ARMANINI Celine 29.11.2016 SFG Lugano 5.50 14.250 5.00 12.000 4.00 9.700 6.00 13.700 49.650

4 MORETTI Tabita 31.08.2016 SFG Locarno 5.50 13.600 5.00 11.700 5.00 10.550 5.50 13.200 49.050

5 FANTONI Amanda 17.12.2016 SFG Locarno 5.50 14.050 5.00 11.200 4.50 9.600 5.50 12.600 47.450

6 VANINI Elisa 18.05.2016 GEM Balerna 5.50 14.070 4.00 10.000 4.00 10.200 5.00 10.900 45.170

7 CALLERA Arianna 24.08.2016 SFG Locarno 2.50 6.520 5.00 10.000 5.00 9.700 5.00 12.300 38.520
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RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

1 PRADA Irene 02.06.2015 GEM Morbio Inferiore 6.00 15.250 6.00 14.200 6.50 14.650 6.50 15.600 59.700

2 RUSCA Aline 03.04.2015 GEM Mendrisio 6.00 15.420 6.00 14.600 6.00 14.600 6.00 14.500 59.120

3 LOMBARDO Federica 17.02.2015 GEM Mendrisio 6.00 15.270 6.00 14.400 5.50 13.700 6.00 14.600 57.970

4 GANGALE Chanelle 21.06.2014 SFG Giubiasco 6.00 15.350 5.50 13.900 6.00 14.100 5.50 14.400 57.750

5 MASPOLI Lea 24.02.2015 SFG Giubiasco 6.00 15.200 5.50 13.500 5.50 13.100 6.50 15.500 57.300

6 MAGNINI Caterina 20.06.2015 GEM Morbio Inferiore 6.00 14.670 6.50 14.100 6.00 14.000 5.50 14.200 56.970

6 MARTINI Nicole Stella 19.11.2014 SFG Lugano 6.00 15.520 5.50 13.500 6.00 13.750 5.50 14.200 56.970

8 KOVACEVIC Dana 12.08.2014 SFG Locarno 6.00 15.470 5.50 12.800 6.00 14.000 5.50 14.500 56.770

9 CANESE DOLLANART Martina 08.11.2014 SFG Giubiasco 6.00 15.170 5.50 13.400 5.50 13.650 5.50 14.500 56.720

10 LONGHI Alyssia 10.06.2015 SFG Giubiasco 6.00 14.700 6.00 14.000 5.50 12.400 6.00 14.500 55.600

11 D'AMARIO Emelyn 21.01.2014 SFG Locarno 5.50 14.900 4.50 11.700 5.50 14.400 5.50 14.400 55.400

12 GANGALE Jolie 27.11.2015 SFG Giubiasco 6.00 15.370 6.00 14.100 3.50 10.150 5.50 14.300 53.920

13 MILADINOVICH Aleksandra 11.06.2015 SFG Lugano 6.00 15.250 3.00 10.500 6.00 12.900 6.50 14.600 53.250

14 PAGLIUCA Noemi 05.10.2014 SFG Locarno 5.50 14.650 5.00 12.700 5.00 12.600 5.50 12.400 52.350

15 HORMANN Marie 11.08.2015 SFG Lugano 6.00 14.770 4.50 11.600 5.50 11.250 5.50 13.900 51.520

16 PICCOLO Fatima 20.10.2014 SFG Locarno 5.50 14.250 3.50 10.500 5.00 12.900 5.50 13.200 50.850

17 MABROUK Amira 20.05.2015 SFG Locarno 5.50 14.250 4.00 11.300 5.00 11.750 5.00 13.000 50.300

18 NEUBERT Lea 25.08.2015 GEM Mendrisio 6.00 15.070 4.50 11.700 5.00 11.250 5.00 10.700 48.720

19 RECUPERO Greta 04.04.2015 SFG Giubiasco 5.50 14.370 5.00 11.600 4.00 8.450 6.00 12.900 47.320

20 IVANOVA Ioanna 07.11.2015 SFG Locarno 0.00 0.000 4.00 10.200 4.00 9.950 0.00 0.000 20.150

21 CAMOZZI Viola 14.12.2015 GEM Mendrisio 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000

21 BUVOLI Anthea 24.09.2014 SFG Locarno 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000
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RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

1 TAMO' Maya 09.05.2013 SFG Locarno 4.00 13.550 4.00 11.100 5.50 13.700 5.50 13.700 52.050

2 MARTINETTI Reine 06.07.2013 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.700 3.50 9.900 5.50 13.100 5.50 13.800 50.500

3 PAGE Alisia 15.05.2014 SFG Locarno 4.00 13.200 5.50 12.700 4.50 12.050 4.50 12.400 50.350

4 BERNASCONI Alice 17.03.2014 GEM Mendrisio 4.00 13.350 5.50 12.300 5.50 11.700 4.50 12.600 49.950

5 BULLA Martina 26.09.2013 SFG Giubiasco 4.00 13.500 3.50 9.000 5.50 13.000 5.00 12.900 48.400

6 BERNASCONI Ksenia 01.07.2013 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.400 3.50 9.100 4.00 10.600 4.50 12.500 45.600

7 TOMASONI Eliana 08.11.2014 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.500 4.00 10.100 4.50 11.600 4.00 10.300 45.500

8 ZATTACCHETTO Marie 15.08.2013 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.400 4.00 10.300 4.50 11.500 4.00 10.200 45.400

9 VENTURINO Emma 27.02.2014 SFG Giubiasco 4.00 13.050 3.50 8.900 4.50 11.300 4.00 11.900 45.150

10 GUGLIELMINI Christel 14.07.2014 SFG Locarno 4.00 12.000 3.50 8.900 4.50 11.550 4.50 11.500 43.950

11 PRADA Emma 28.01.2014 GEM Morbio Inferiore 4.00 12.650 4.00 10.200 3.50 9.750 4.50 10.800 43.400

12 CONCA Alyssa 21.04.2013 SFG Locarno 4.00 12.000 3.50 6.500 4.00 9.250 4.00 8.700 36.450

13 NECCHI Viktoria 02.04.2014 SFG Locarno 4.00 11.850 3.50 6.100 4.00 8.050 3.50 7.900 33.900

Coppa Meier+Gaggioni
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RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

1 TRESCH Mila 17.06.2011 GEM Mendrisio 4.00 13.650 5.50 12.600 5.50 11.600 5.00 12.500 50.350

2 GARCIA NUNEZ Rosleyri 26.06.2012 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.700 5.50 12.900 4.00 10.450 5.00 12.000 49.050

3 NEBIKER Kirsten 03.03.2012 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.400 3.50 9.200 5.00 10.850 5.50 12.700 46.150

4 SOLCA' Jenny 25.01.2011 GEM Stabio 4.00 13.350 3.50 11.000 4.50 8.900 5.50 12.600 45.850

5 MANGANI Gaia 04.11.2011 GEM Mendrisio 4.00 13.550 4.00 8.800 5.00 10.950 5.50 11.900 45.200

6 KRAUSBECK Victoria 14.02.2012 GEM Mendrisio 4.00 12.750 3.00 9.300 5.50 12.350 4.50 10.600 45.000

7 ROCHA SANTOS Aida 24.03.2012 SFG Giubiasco 4.00 12.150 2.50 6.500 4.50 9.600 4.50 9.400 37.650

8 MILADINOVIC Leonora 16.09.2011 SFG Lugano 4.00 12.650 3.00 8.900 2.50 5.200 5.00 10.500 37.250

Coppa Meier+Gaggioni
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RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

PRADA Irene Introduzione 2 GEM 6.00 15.250 6.00 14.200 6.50 14.650 6.50 15.600 59.700

BERNASCONI Alice P1 GEM 4.00 13.350 5.50 12.300 5.50 11.700 4.50 12.600 49.950

TRESCH Mila P2 GEM 4.00 13.650 5.50 12.600 5.50 11.600 5.00 12.500 50.350

TOTALE 160.000

RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

GANGALE Chanelle Introduzione 2 SFG Giubiasco 6.00 15.350 5.50 13.900 6.00 14.100 5.50 14.400 57.750

BULLA Martina P1 SFG Giubiasco 4.00 13.500 3.50 9.000 5.50 13.000 5.00 12.900 48.400

ROCHA SANTOS Aida P2 SFG Giubiasco 4.00 12.150 2.50 6.500 4.50 9.600 4.50 9.400 37.650

TOTALE 143.800

RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE

MARTINI Nicole Stella Introduzione 2 SFG Lugano 6.00 15.520 5.50 13.500 6.00 13.750 5.50 14.200 56.970

MARTINETTI Reine P1 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.700 3.50 9.900 5.50 13.100 5.50 13.800 50.500

GARCIA NUNEZ Rosleyri P2 SFG Lugano 4.00 13.700 5.50 12.900 4.00 10.450 5.00 12.000 49.050

TOTALE 156.520

RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF D NF TOTALE
KOVACEVIC Dana Introduzione 2 SFG Locarno 6.00 15.470 5.50 12.800 6.00 14.000 5.50 14.500 56.770

TAMO' Maya P1 SFG Locarno 4.00 13.550 4.00 11.100 5.50 13.700 5.50 13.700 52.050

0.000

TOTALE 108.820

4
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RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

1 SPERZAGNI Roberto 31.07.2014 GEM Stabio 3.00 11.850 3.00 11.750 3.50 12.750 1.50 3.30 11.775 3.00 12.300 3.50 12.600 18.40 73.025

2 SOLDATI Diego 05.02.2014 SFG Biasca 3.50 12.000 3.00 11.650 3.50 12.400 1.50 3.00 10.600 3.00 12.100 3.00 11.900 18.25 70.650

3 MAGLIO Riccardo 10.07.2014 SFG Lugano 3.00 11.500 5.00 13.200 3.00 10.850 1.50 3.00 11.525 3.00 11.500 3.00 11.750 19.25 70.325

4 RUINELLI Naël 06.02.2014 SFG Biasca 3.50 11.550 3.00 11.550 3.50 12.550 1.50 3.00 10.750 3.00 12.150 3.00 11.200 18.25 69.750

5 ARMANINI Colin 14.05.2015 SFG Lugano 2.00 9.750 4.00 11.800 3.50 12.050 1.50 3.00 11.550 3.00 11.350 3.50 12.200 18.25 68.700

6 CASCINO Carlo 13.12.2014 SFG Biasca 3.50 9.450 3.00 11.550 3.50 11.400 1.50 3.00 10.250 3.00 11.650 3.00 11.600 18.25 65.900

7 HEVEN SISNERO RIVAS Ade 18.11.2016 GEM Chiasso 3.00 9.650 3.00 9.600 3.50 12.100 1.50 2.00 9.775 3.00 10.750 3.00 11.000 17.25 62.875

8 GOTTARDI Noah 26.08.2015 SFG Lugano 3.00 10.700 3.00 9.400 3.00 10.100 1.50 1.50 10.425 3.00 11.300 3.00 10.550 16.50 62.475

9 HAGEN Thomas 16.12.2015 SFG Lugano 2.00 8.700 3.00 9.650 3.00 10.100 1.50 1.50 10.650 3.00 11.200 3.00 9.550 15.50 59.850

10 BUTTA’ Ethan 12.01.2017 GEM Chiasso 3.00 8.750 3.00 7.500 3.00 9.950 1.50 2.00 10.450 3.00 11.250 3.00 9.350 16.75 57.250

11 DE STEFANO Demetrio 29.07.2016 GEM Chiasso 3.00 9.750 3.00 8.550 3.00 9.400 1.50 1.50 9.500 3.00 11.300 3.00 8.600 16.50 57.100

12 PEDRAZZI Enea 18.10.2015 SFG Lugano 2.00 9.000 3.00 8.700 2.50 9.150 1.50 1.50 9.500 3.00 10.200 3.00 10.000 15.00 56.550

13 BRENNI Giacomo 20.09.2016 GEM Mendrisio 2.00 5.550 3.00 8.000 3.00 9.900 1.50 1.50 10.375 3.00 10.250 3.00 9.300 15.50 53.375

14 PASUT Nicola 16.04.2016 GEM Mendrisio 2.00 6.450 3.00 7.200 3.00 8.600 1.50 1.50 9.675 3.00 10.050 3.00 8.450 15.50 50.425

15 QUARTI Giona 18.03.2016 SFG Lugano 1.50 4.950 3.00 6.000 3.00 8.900 1.50 1.50 9.500 3.00 10.550 3.00 7.850 15.00 47.750

16 BERTOLDI Jacopo 20.08.2016 GEM Chiasso 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000
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Classifica maschile Introduzione

TOTALED



RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

1 SCHMID Federico 21.05.2012 GEM Balerna 3.50 12.700 6.00 15.350 4.00 13.400 3.00 5.00 13.600 4.00 13.300 4.00 13.400 25.50 81.750

2 BIZZOZZERO Martino 18.01.2013 GEM Mendrisio 4.00 12.950 5.20 14.100 4.00 13.050 3.00 5.30 13.625 4.00 12.700 3.50 12.450 24.85 78.875

3 BUTTA' Cristian 22.04.2013 GEM Chiasso 4.00 12.150 4.00 12.650 4.00 12.650 3.00 5.00 13.150 3.50 11.500 4.00 12.800 23.50 74.900

4 CONTI Aris 10.12.2012 SFG Biasca 4.00 12.650 4.65 13.650 3.50 11.500 3.00 5.00 13.075 2.50 10.100 3.50 12.700 22.15 73.675

5 PERRINI Loris 06.03.2013 SFG Lugano 3.50 11.750 4.00 12.000 4.00 12.200 3.00 5.00 13.350 3.00 10.950 3.50 12.200 22.00 72.450

6 MANDELLI Luca 15.08.2012 SFG Lugano 3.50 11.100 4.00 12.150 4.00 12.200 3.00 5.00 12.500 3.00 11.550 3.50 11.300 22.00 70.800

7 SCIUTTO Raffaele 25.09.2013 SFG Lugano 3.50 11.700 4.65 12.650 3.50 10.000 3.00 4.00 12.500 3.50 11.600 3.00 11.950 21.65 70.400

8 GAJIC Dario 02.04.2012 SFG Biasca 3.00 10.600 3.00 11.450 3.50 11.700 5.00 3.00 12.750 3.00 11.450 3.50 11.750 20.00 69.700

9 VASSALLI Gael 13.06.2013 GEM Mendrisio 3.00 10.050 3.00 12.300 3.50 11.650 3.00 4.00 12.500 3.00 11.650 3.00 11.500 19.00 69.650

10 CONTI Amos 10.12.2012 SFG Biasca 3.50 11.700 3.50 11.200 3.00 11.050 2.00 5.00 11.850 3.50 10.700 4.00 13.100 21.00 69.600

11 DOTTI Alessandro 26.02.2012 GEM Chiasso 3.00 10.950 3.00 11.600 3.50 10.750 3.00 4.00 12.400 2.00 11.100 3.50 11.750 18.50 68.550

12 MOROSI Italo 03.03.2012 SFG Biasca 3.50 11.550 3.00 11.300 3.00 11.100 5.00 3.00 12.450 3.00 10.950 3.50 10.350 20.00 67.700

13 CASELLI Simone 06.11.2011 GEM Chiasso 3.00 11.100 3.00 11.900 3.50 10.450 3.00 5.00 12.875 2.50 10.950 3.00 9.750 19.00 67.025

14 DE STEFANO Edoardo 17.07.2013 GEM Chiasso 3.00 10.550 3.00 10.800 3.00 10.600 2.00 4.00 10.900 2.00 10.750 3.00 9.950 17.00 63.550

15 VENTURINO Alessandro 20.12.2012 SFG Giubiasco 3.00 9.350 3.00 10.600 3.00 10.950 2.00 3.00 10.800 2.00 10.200 3.00 10.100 16.50 62.000

16 MONTEMARI Samuele 07.06.2009 SFG Biasca 2.50 9.250 3.00 10.550 3.00 9.800 3.00 3.00 11.350 2.00 10.450 3.00 9.900 16.50 61.300

D TOTALE

Coppa Meier+Gaggioni
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Classifica maschile P1



RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

1 CASARI Lorenzo 17.11.2011 SFG Lugano 3.50 11.150 3.20 12.600 3.00 10.350 3.50 3.50 12.850 3.00 10.900 3.00 10.050 19.20 67.900

2 BORSA Leonardo 19.12.2011 SFG Lugano 3.00 9.550 3.00 12.400 2.50 8.200 3.50 3.50 11.925 3.50 11.900 3.00 10.900 18.50 64.875

RANGO COGNOME NOME
DATA DI 

NASCITA
SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

1 FERRARI Alex 07.06.2010 GEM Chiasso 4.50 12.100 5.00 12.250 4.00 11.500 4.50 5.00 12.875 4.50 11.350 4.50 13.200 27.25 73.275

2 PRETI Jeremy 27.03.2010 GEM Mendrisio 3.50 9.400 4.00 11.350 2.50 8.550 4.00 1.00 10.950 3.00 10.200 3.00 11.450 18.50 61.900

3 FERRARI Michele 07.06.2010 GEM Chiasso 3.50 9.550 3.50 7.600 3.50 11.300 1.00 3.00 10.750 3.00 10.400 3.50 11.800 19.00 61.400

D TOTALE

Classifica maschile P3

D TOTALE

Classifica maschile P2
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RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

SPERZAGNI Roberto Introduzione GEM 3.00 11.850 3.00 11.750 3.50 12.750 1.50 3.30 11.775 3.00 12.300 3.50 12.600 18.40 73.025

SCHMID Federico P1 GEM 3.50 12.700 6.00 15.350 4.00 13.400 3.00 5.00 13.600 4.00 13.300 4.00 13.400 25.50 81.750

FERRARI Alex P3 GEM 4.50 12.100 5.00 12.250 4.00 11.500 4.50 5.00 12.875 4.50 11.350 4.50 13.200 27.25 73.275

TOTALE 71.15 228.050

RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

MAGLIO Riccardo Introduzione SFG Lugano 3.00 11.500 5.00 13.200 3.00 10.850 1.50 3.00 11.525 3.00 11.500 3.00 11.750 19.25 70.325

PERRINI Loris P1 SFG Lugano 3.50 11.750 4.00 12.000 4.00 12.200 3.00 5.00 13.350 3.00 10.950 3.50 12.200 22.00 72.450

CASARI Lorenzo P2 SFG Lugano 3.50 11.150 3.20 12.600 3.00 10.350 3.50 3.50 12.850 3.00 10.900 3.00 10.050 19.20 67.900

TOTALE 60.45 210.675

RANGO COGNOME NOME CATEGORIA SOCIETÀ D NF D NF D NF NF D NF D NF

SOLDATI Diego Introduzione SFG Biasca 3.50 12.000 3.00 11.650 3.50 12.400 1.50 3.00 10.600 3.00 12.100 3.00 11.900 18.25 70.650

CONTI Aris P1 SFG Biasca 4.00 12.650 4.65 13.650 3.50 11.500 3.00 5.00 13.075 2.50 10.100 3.50 12.700 22.15 73.675

0.00 0.000

TOTALE 40.40 144.325

1

D TOTALE

2

D TOTALE

3
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Classifica maschile SQUADRE

D TOTALE


